GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. - 1001
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25/07/2025

TREATMENT FACILITIES AVAILABLE IN AIIMS BHOPAL

+1001. SMT. SANDHYA RAY
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of the types of treatment facilities available in AIIMS Bhopal;
(b) the healthcare facilities being provided in the said hospital; and
(c) the number of patients being provided services/treatment in the said institute?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAY)

(a) and (b): Established under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY), All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Bhopal provides a comprehensive range of healthcare facilities through 25 Specialty and 16 Super-Specialty Departments, details of which are at Annexure.

(©) During the financial year 2024-25, AIIMS Bhopal provided healthcare services to 14,80,184 OPD patients and 83,279 IPD patients
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Annexure

Sr. Specialty Sr. | Super-Specialty
no. No.
1 Anaesthesiology 1 | Burns & Plastic Surgery
2 Anatomy 2 | Cardiology
3 Biochemistry 3 | Cardiothoracic Surgery
4 | Community & Family 4 | Endocrinology & Metabolism
Medicine
5 Dentistry 5 | Medical Gastroenterology
6 | Dermatology, STD & Leprosy 6 | Medical Oncology and
Hematology
7 | Forensic Medicine & 7 | Neonatology
Toxicology
8 General Medicine 8 | Nephrology
9 General Surgery 9 | Neurology
10 | Microbiology 10 | Neurosurgery
11 | Obstetrics & Gynecology 11 | Nuclear Medicine
12 | Ophthalmology 12 | Pediatric Surgery
13 | Orthopedics 13 | Pulmonary Medicine & TB
14 | Otorhinolaryngology (ENT) 14 | Surgical Gastroenterology
15 | Pediatrics 15 | Surgical Oncology
16 | Pathology & Lab Medicine 16 | Urology
17 | Pharmacology
18 | Physical Medicine and
Rehabilitation
19 | Physiology
20 | Psychiatry
21 | Radio-Diagnosis
22 | Radiotherapy
23 | Transfusion Medicine & Blood
Bank
24 | Translational Medicine
25 | Trauma & Emergency

Department

